
Sioux Falls (4-7) -vs- Florida Tech (9-7)
3/6/2026 at Melbourne, Fla

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Pino (4-0)
Save: Blake Holshouser (3)
HBP: Blake Holshouser
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Barnard First: Miguel Rivera 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 194   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sioux Falls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 0
Florida Tech 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 X 3 7 2

Sioux Falls 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vogel, D. lf 5 0 1 0 0 3 2
Edwards, W. rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Iliff, M. 1b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Schafer, B. dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Johnson, J. c 3 1 0 0 0 2 4
Verville, C. ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ransom, C. ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Vogel, F. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gibson, C. 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Yeager, J. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sehr, Cas. 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Drossel, N. cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Morrissette, p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richeson, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 8 1 3 13 9

2B: Sehr, Cas. (1)
SB: Edwards, W. (1); Iliff, M. (1)
HBP: Johnson, J. (1)
PO: Edwards, W. (1); Drossel, N. (1)

Florida Tech 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeff Davis cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Marshall Burke 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Adrian Dominguez 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gabe Roque 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Jaden Hill pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Fimiano 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcello Cortale lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tyler McClanahan dh 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Brian Perez c 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Dylan Fatovich rf 2 0 1 1 2 0 1
Connor Wiggins ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Joseph Phan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    William Rollings ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Pino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reilly Kuhar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Holshouser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 7 3 5 8 9

2B: Marshall Burke (1); Tyler McClanahan (2)
3B: Dylan Fatovich (1)
HR: Gabe Roque (1)
E: Gabe Roque (1); William Rollings (1)
DP: 2

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morrissette, 7.2 7 3 3 5 8 1 0 0 0 30 35 8 7 28
Richeson, J. 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Totals 7 3 3 5 8 1 0 0 0 31 36 9 7 30

Florida Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Pino (W, 4-0) 6.0 4 0 0 2 12 1 0 0 0 21 23 1 3 104
Reilly Kuhar 2.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 5 53
Blake Holshouser (S, 3) 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 1 –
Totals 8 1 0 3 13 1 0 1 0 33 37 1 9 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Top of 1st SIO FLO
Vogel, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Edwards, W. struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0
Iliff, M. singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Schafer, B. struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0

Florida Tech - Bottom of 1st SIO FLO
Jeff Davis struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Marshall Burke grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Adrian Dominguez grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Sioux Falls - Top of 2nd SIO FLO
Johnson, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
Verville, C. fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Gibson, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0

Florida Tech - Bottom of 2nd SIO FLO
Gabe Roque grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Marcello Cortale struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Tyler McClanahan doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Brian Perez singled, RBI (0-1 K); Tyler McClanahan scored. 0 1
Dylan Fatovich flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1

Sioux Falls - Top of 3rd SIO FLO
Sehr, Cas. singled through the left side (0-2 KF). 0 1
Drossel, N. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFF); Sehr, Cas. out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
Drossel, N. picked off, out at first p to 1b. 0 1
Vogel, D. struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 1

Florida Tech - Bottom of 3rd SIO FLO
Connor Wiggins struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 0 1
Jeff Davis struck out swinging (0-2 FSF). 0 1
Marshall Burke doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 0 1
Adrian Dominguez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBBFF). 0 1

Sioux Falls - Top of 4th SIO FLO
Edwards, W. singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 0 1
Edwards, W. picked off, out at first p to 1b. 0 1
Iliff, M. walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 0 1
Schafer, B. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS); Iliff, M. stole second. 0 1
Johnson, J. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 1

Florida Tech - Bottom of 4th SIO FLO
Gabe Roque homered, RBI (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Marcello Cortale popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Tyler McClanahan grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Brian Perez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Brian Perez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Dylan Fatovich walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Connor Wiggins struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS). 0 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Top of 5th SIO FLO
Verville, C. grounded out to p (3-2 KBSBB). 0 2
Gibson, C. struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 2
Sehr, Cas. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 2

Florida Tech - Bottom of 5th SIO FLO
Jeff Davis popped up to ss (1-2 FBS). 0 2
Marshall Burke lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
Adrian Dominguez grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Sioux Falls - Top of 6th SIO FLO
Drossel, N. struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 0 2
Vogel, D. reached first on an error by 1b (0-2 KF). 0 2
Vogel, D. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Edwards, W. singled through the left side (2-2 KFBBF); Vogel, D. advanced to third. 0 2
Edwards, W. stole second. 0 2
Iliff, M. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 SBBBSF). 0 2
Schafer, B. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 2
Johnson, J. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBKF). 0 2

Florida Tech - Bottom of 6th SIO FLO
Gabe Roque flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Marcello Cortale popped up to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 2
Tyler McClanahan doubled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Brian Perez lined out to 1b (2-2 BSBFF). 0 2

Sioux Falls - Top of 7th SIO FLO
Reilly Kuhar to p for Jacob Pino. 0 2
Verville, C. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 2
Gibson, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2
Sehr, Cas. doubled down the rf line (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Drossel, N. grounded out to p (0-2 SK). 0 2

Florida Tech - Bottom of 7th SIO FLO
Dylan Fatovich tripled to right center (0-0). 0 2
Connor Wiggins struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSFF). 0 2
Jeff Davis grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBS). 0 2
Marshall Burke grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 2

Sioux Falls - Top of 8th SIO FLO
Vogel, D. singled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 2
Edwards, W. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Vogel, D. out on the play. 0 2
Iliff, M. walked (3-2 SBKBBFB). 0 2
Schafer, B. grounded out to p (2-2 BKBK). 0 2

Florida Tech - Bottom of 8th SIO FLO
Morrissette, to p for Ammann, J.. 0 2
Adrian Dominguez flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 0 2
Gabe Roque singled up the middle (3-1 BKBB). 0 2
Jaden Hill pinch ran for Gabe Roque. 0 2
Marcello Cortale walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Jaden Hill advanced to second. 0 2



Tyler McClanahan walked (3-0 BBBB); Marcello Cortale advanced to second; Jaden Hill advanced to third. 0 2
Brian Perez struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2
Dylan Fatovich walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tyler McClanahan advanced to second; Marcello Cortale advanced
to third; Jaden Hill scored. 0 3
Richeson, J. to p for Morrissette,. 0 3
Joseph Phan pinch hit for Connor Wiggins. 0 3
Joseph Phan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Top of 9th SIO FLO
Anthony Fimiano to 1b for Jaden Hill. 0 3
William Rollings to ss for Joseph Phan. 0 3
Blake Holshouser to p for Reilly Kuhar. 0 3
Johnson, J. hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 3
Ransom, C. pinch hit for Verville, C.. 0 3
Ransom, C. singled to left field (2-2 BBKFF); Johnson, J. advanced to second. 0 3
Vogel, F. pinch ran for Verville, C.. 0 3
Yeager, J. pinch hit for Gibson, C.. 0 3
Yeager, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 SF); Ransom, C. out on the play; Johnson, J.
advanced to third. 0 3
Sehr, Cas. reached first on an error by ss, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Johnson, J. scored, unearned. 1 3
Drossel, N. singled, bunt (0-1 K); Sehr, Cas. advanced to second. 1 3
Vogel, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFF). 1 3

Florida Tech - Bottom of 9th SIO FLO


